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RTI APPEAL DETAILS

RTI Appeal Registration
No. :

PGCIL/A/E/21/00053 RTI Appeal Received
Date :

09/11/2021

RTI Request Registration
No. :

PGCIL/R/E/21/00388 RTI Request Registration
Date :

13/09/2021

Name : Varghese Mathew Gender : Male

Address : C/o Manoj KawleMSEB colonyBrahmapuri

Pin Code : 441206

State : Maharashtra Country : India

Phone : +91-9460728094 Mobile No : +91-
9460728094

Email : vmathew10532@gmail.com

Status : Rural Educational Status :

Citizenship : Indian Is Appellant below
poverty line ? :

No

CPIO of Public Authority
Approached :

11922 CPIO's Order/Decision
Date :

Details not
provided

CPIO's Order/Decision
No. :

Details not provided

Ground For Appeal : Provided Incomplete,Misleading or False Information

Text of RTI First Appeal : Appeal for the incomplete and irrelevant answers from your CPIO
for the information sought under RTI No. PGCIL/R/E/21/00388
dtd.12.10.2021.-Reg. I have received the incomplete and irrelevant
answers for the above mentioned RTI and the details of the
incomplete answers are mentioning here for your kind information
and necessary action. 1. For Q. No.1 to 4 Reply:- The information
sought is voluminous in nature. Further, establishments of
POWERGRID are spread all over the length & breadth of the
country and various operations & functioning of the Organisation are
being carried out in a decentralised manner and its records are
maintained at the respective locations. For compiling such
voluminous information, a considerable amount of time and
resources would have to be deployed by POWERGRID and it could
disproportionately divert the resources of the Public Authority.
Therefore, in the line with Section 7(9) of RTI Act, 2005, aforesaid
information is not being provided. If any specific information is
sought the same, may be provided. 2. For Q. No.5 & 6 Reply:- No
such information is available 3. For Q. No. 7 (a to e) & 8 Reply:-
The information sought is voluminous in nature. Further,
establishments of POWERGRID are spread all over the length &
breadth of the country and various operations & functioning of the
Organisation are being carried out in a decentralised manner and its
records are maintained at the respective locations. For compiling
such voluminous information, a considerable amount of time and
resources would have to be deployed by POWERGRID and it could



11/9/21, 10:51 AM RTI Appeal Details

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/rti_appeal_details.php?reg=KzNpU0taaCttTVR1MjVKZjdEY0JhUTdHVEJ1Ti8vRHNVQU9qWTBhSURFMD06O… 2/2

disproportionately divert the resources of the Public Authority.
Therefore, in the line with Section 7(9) of RTI Act, 2005, aforesaid
information is not being provided. If any specific information is
sought the same, may be provided. Due to the above mentioned
issued from 1 to 4, 5 to 6, 7a to 7e and 8, I am not satisfied with
reply of the POWERGRID CPIO CC and it is requesting you to
provide the full information against my RTI dtd. 12.10.2021. A copy
of the RTI request and the reply received from your CPIO is
enclosed for kind reference.


